Illinois law.
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Section 970.70  Temporary Holding Facilities – Minimum Standards

Animals held in temporary confinement for more than 24 hours by Hound Running Area Permit holders shall be housed individually in escape proof pens of sufficient size for the species.

a)	Rabbits − floor space shall be at least 6 square feet.

b)	Coyotes, foxes and raccoons − floor space shall be at least 32 square feet.

c)	The pens shall have a solid roof to protect animals from the elements and an inside shelter, such as a wooden box, plastic barrel or animal carrier.
